SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION 2018-03
January 11, 2018

RESOLUTION OF THE SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #2 TO THE CONTRACT TO CONSTRUCT
LANDFILL EXPANSION CELL 11 FOR THE SOLID WASTE DIVISION LANDFILL

WHEREAS, on June 28, 2016, the Salem County Improvement Authority awarded a
contract to C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc. to construct Landfill Expansion Cell 11 at the Solid
Waste Division Landfill as authorized by Resolution 2016-58 in the amount of Five Million,
Three Hundred Seven Thousand, Five Hundred Ninety Dollars and Zero Cents ($5,307,590.00);
and

WHEREAS, during construction of Cell 11, additional work became necessary as
detailed on the attached Contract Modification Proposal and Acceptance; and

WHEREAS, the Salem County Improvement Authority Executive Director and Solid
Waste Division Manager, as advised by the SCIA Project Engineer, have deemed the additional
work to be necessary; and

WHEREAS, this necessary, additional work resulted in an increase to the cost of the
contract in the amount of Three Thousand, Fifty-Eight Dollars and Forty-One Cents ($3,058.41)
for a total contract amount of Five Million, Four Hundred, Twenty-Eight Thousand, Nine
Hundred Forty-One Dollars and Eight Cents ($5,428,941.08); and

WHEREAS, funds are available in the full amount of the requested Change Order #2.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Salem County Improvement
Authority Board as follows:

i The Salem County Improvement Authority Board Authorizes Change Order #2 to
the Contract to Construct Landfill Expansion Cell 11 as noted above to increase the overall
contract amount by Three Thousand, Fifty-Eight Dollars and Forty-One Cents ($3,058.41) for a
total contract amount of Five Million, Four Hundred, Twenty-Eight Thousand, Nine Hundred
Forty-One Dollars and Eight Cents ($5,428,941.08).

3 The Salem County Improvement Authority authorizes its Executive Director to
execute said change order.

ATTEST:

6&«4#6 l £t QW.? //ZM

Bqﬁ'y Davis, ,S'ccretary Robert E. Widdifield/Chairman




CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Salem County
Improvement Authority Board at their regular meeting held January 11, 2018.

)

é, Secretary

/ Barry Dafi



Revision 10/99

CC5-002
CONTRACT MODIFICATION PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE
1. ISSUING OFFICE 2. PROIJECT NO. 3. CONTRACT NO. 4. MODIFICATION NO.
Alaimo Group 5342022-01 Two

5. TO (CONTRACTOR)
C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc,
P.O. Box 315

Sewell, NJ 08080

6. PROJECT LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION
Salem County Improvement Authority
Construction of Cell 11

Alloway, NJ

7. A proposal is required for making the hereinafter described change in accordance with specification and drawing revisions
cited herein or listed in attachment hereto. Submit your proposal in space indicated on page 2, attach detailed breakdown of
prime and sub-contract costs (See the clause of this contract entitled, “Changes”. DO NOT start work under this proposed
change until you receive a copy signed by the Contracting Officer ar a directive to proceed).

//d//?’

/ Date

Jack Nagle, P.E., Senior Project Engincer _’)
Type Name and Title % Signature

8. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Pursuant to the clause of this contract covering changes, the cortractor shall Surnish all
labor and material, and all work necessary to aceomplish the following described work:

Changes to the work that were found to be necessary during the cowrse of construction of the new call.
1.  Installation of two bollards to protect the two valve operators on the leachate force main from being hit by truck traffic
2. Credit to the Owner for four (4) uninstalled valves on the leachate force main.

3. Additional mark up on control panel on Change Order #1

As a result of the above, the contract price is revised as follows:

this modification.

TOTAL COST OF THIS MODIFICATION

UNIT ESTIMATED
ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE QUANTITY TOTAL COST
1. Bollard Installation $3,838.87 1LS $3,838.87
2. Valve credit (%$1,000.00) 1L8 ($1,000.00)
3. Additional Markup $219.54 1L8 $219.54
Summary

$3,058.41

$3,058.41

The contract time is hereby: increase D decrea.s‘sg or remains the same IE_' by

The foregoing modification is hereby accepted:

calendar days as a result of

o L

CONTRACTOR OWNER
BY: BY:
DATE: DATE:
APPROVAL:
STATE OF NEW JERSEY DATE

Page 1 of 3




Revision 10/99

CCs-002
CONTRACT NMODIFICATION PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE
9. ISSBUING OFFICE 10. PROJECT NO. 11. CONTRACT NO. 12. MODIFICATION NO.
Alaimo Group 5342022-01 Two

13. CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL — CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
(Detailed breakdown, attach additional sheets as necessary)

(Proposed)

See attached sheets for a breakdown of the individual items.

- Changes to the work that were found to be necessary during the course of construction of the new cell,
2. Installation of two bollards to protect the two valve operators on the leachate force main from being hit by truck traffic

4, Credit to the Owner for four (4) uninstalled valves on the leachate force main.

gLY

Page 2 of 3

NET INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS INCREASE
§ _3.05841 3 0 DAYS
DATE: TYPE NAMEANB TIT ) SIG'N,A'IURE / -
124 CHAZD 1 po e PE. . /
I/ﬂ/ﬁf’ PeEstdE K_- I Hﬂwgf; @@{ém&:-rv?l :




Revision 10/99

CCS-002
CONTRACT NODIFICATION PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE
14. ISSUING OFFICE & PROJECT NO. 15. CONTRACT NO. 16. MODIFICATION NO.
Alaimo Group, §342022-01 Twa
17: ORIGINAL CONTRACT BID PRICE i\ iesivvisiiiivrmaiiin $ 5,307,590.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ......co.cvvvereerrnnn. $ 118,292.67

TOTAL CONTRACT COST INCLUDING CHANGE ORDERS ... § 5,428,941.08 +2.28%

18.

NECESSITY FOR CHANGE AND REASON FOR OMISSION FROM PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:

Changes to the work that were found to be necessary during the course of construction of the new cell.

3 Installation of two bollards to protect the two valve operators on the leachate force main from being hit by truck
traffic ’

4 Credit to the Owner for four (4) uninstalled valves on the leachate force main.

See individual descriptions on the attached sheets.

19.

OTHER IMPACTS RESULTANT OF THIS CHANGE:

None.

20.

RESUME OF NEGOTIATIONS OR RECOMMENDATIONS (Loanee’s Representative) :

As the various items of additional work became apparent, a firm price was solicited from the contractor for the work. This
was reviewed by the Engineer and found to be reasonable.

The work was of such a nature that a firm proposal was possible in advance of the work being undertaken. The Engineer’s
representative monitored the manpower, equipment used and time spent.

TYPE NAME AND TITLE OF LOANEE'S | .SIGNATURE:

DATE:
REPRESENTATIVE: oo e )’,,,.;' "; 7 i T //
’/ "ji& Richard A. Alaimo, P.E., President P o gﬁ‘@l" i’?;"’% éf{ :
7

e T

Page 3 of 3




C. ABBONIZIO CONTRACTORS, INC.

P.O, BOX 315 - Sewell, N.J. 08080
REPORT OF FORCE ACCOUNT

EXTRA WORK ORDER

TIOKET #
CHARGE T0:  Salem Counly Improvement Authority DAY OF WEEK
GATE
CONT]
whipen 1600022
Job Name Landfill Construction Cell 11 AUTHORIEATION
Description of Work: Install 4 Bollards HUMBER" ~
ios j
uweER  2016.003 |
Fage Total _§ 3,838.87
B00.080,10, o :
ciass P TIILE oo | ome | s | AMount
o723
172 Foreman 8 0 14585] 777.84
89.21
172 Laborer 8 O Taags| 713.68
0 = =
0 0 " -
a z g
. D : Fn
SUBTOTAL 1,491.52
Plus 10% OH / 10% Profit 298.30
EQUIP. NO. __ EQUIFMENT DESCRIPTION HOURS | RATES AMOUNT
T-158 - . |Foreman's Utility Truck 8 27.66 221.28
T 0 -
— =g - =
0 _ =
SUBTOTAL 221.28
Plus 10% OH / 10% Profit 44.26
MA'IERIA_ILDESCRIE'HON VENDOR RATES AMOUNT
6" Sch. 40 Galvanized 7' Long Bollard 160.00 640.00
| Yellow Bollard Cover 80 320.00
F NJDOT Class A Concrete 95.00 285.00
B |Flat Rate Congrete Delivery Fee 220.00 220,00
SUBTOTAL 1,465.00
. Plus 10% OH / 10% Profit 293.00
" QUANTITY SUBCONTRACTOR DESCRIFTION VENDOR RATES AMOUNT
R o z
| SUBTOTAL B
Plus 10% OH & Profit 0.00

PAGE SUBTOTAL # 3,813.36

(@.669%) Bond Premium B 25,51

. PAGE TOTAL % 3,838.87 .




(FTL80%08S A[qEAET MON JOMOUTY
{78 EC8BPESS Pred A[STOLARIT TN0Wy s59] e
180 TP68THSS SPMRST ST, S[qeAE JI0TTy 331 audmng smanrag ggp'gq]
0008 PRI 940 559
180 TF6 8ZF'SS SIEUINSH [830L M Ag pacgoar
{00708 (P15 S6I3AT 9ag) P00y [EUEE L =g paredar,
80 THE9THSS STy WRNT0]) T0 S0 [0,
Janonrg 2 1o :
B0'IPG'RTHGS IHF350028 LY'T8BTOF'SS B0°THG"STHCE
FEEIES [ P5ELES 1 0008 D PEBITE VEEITS 5T 1 SAD0R §-TH00 WaY 10y diSpem Fuompry| |
(00'000°ES) 1 (00'0007TS) 1 0008 0 (00'000°TS) (000007TS) ST 1T PRI TG 9T | T
L8'8E8'ES 1 LY'3ERES 1 [[H 0 L3'8EB'CS LE'EERES 5T 1 SPE[OE| 1
T EF T )
Wo0sy'sts]  [loo0sFsis 81T 1 SSRIrent J[G-58 10a3e1 0) SWant 30 TRy | 1]
TLLELESS 1 00708 ] TLLELLES T TULELISS TLLELLSE ST 1 i T80 T 290 ™oy O Jreday | Ot
GTOTTFS 3 0003 0 AR i GTOIT S GTOI9%S 81T 1 STRUEt |03 S WO SHMOPULA DIZZiaiait TS| 6
LECILTS T 00DS 0 LETELTR 1 LECILTS LECRLTS g1 1 SIOHEIS GTnd MAT 3 18 SB90T TR e g
STHSLTS 1 o008 0 9T HEL 1S 1 ST HSL IS ST¥SL S ST 1 5 %9 WO ISPt WTelpIspon 3o eaomsy] L
£V LFZ 628 1 0008 0 EFLYT 68 1 EPLFT L8 EVi¥T 6L ST 1 § % 1190 WO 52X $560%5 70 [PAOTHY| 3
FTE6668 1 0008 0 YT'566 63 1 YT'S66 65 YT E66 68 g1 1 UOROTISTON § [[30 TH0%} AXjo S590%3 30 PAGTERg| ¢
50008 i 0008 0 S0P00%S 1 SO'P00FE SOR00HS 51 1 SAATEA TIEW 30307 WO =S UOSUapa [st]| 5
THR001S i 00708 0 TFE09IS 1 TFB09'LS TH'B09°IE g1 1 TIFEIL 30008 U0 SpUaq [BUOGIPPE [[E50T|  E
00000TIS 1 0008 0 00'000°Z1S 1 00°000°Z1S 00°000'T1S ST 1 A8]0 TOUOIPPT U9y pUB SeAvoRg| g
007000015 1 0008 0 00°000°018 1 00'000°018 000007018 3T 1 AR PRIRAEDXS TOY [EIa1EE 100 30 EAOTTg | T
T RpIQ Soey
00°000°55% 00°08 00°000°EES 00°000°55S 00'000'55S sT [t [s0dord U SSUAIIIC) 0N SRR U0 508 SE0| GE
00000 GES 00708 00°000%E8 00000 5ES D0'B00SES 1 |1 TOREIEREA0 FRAS0[0 WERTOS| 6T
D0 000°T5HS 0008 00'000°05+E 00000058 00°000°05%S ST |1 IO TOMoR|  gg
00°000°00PS 0003 00°D0G00FS 00°000°00¥8 | 00000 O0ES ST. [T LT
00OFLES 000 OD'OFLES ODORLES 00 OPLES 51 [T STIR/4, SO 3 SISaTH023Tg 30 B A
00007 118 0003 00°00F IS 00D0F IS 00 00FTIE 81 |1 [+1 S98eg) Funsa] AeAmg voneso 3Ea] EOmaAE| 5
00°000°5618 00°03 00'000'S6IS 00°D0C°S6IE | 00000 CEIS 8T IT L1 0N 11D 30 Sy ] 38 WoRonmsu0y) ey Ae)| 4T
JomoTTY AJOmETEy FmonTy Ammengy IO Anmeny @Oy B ~ fipwengy . wonduasag] opy
Pepuareyg kg TRy
SE( 03 pagepdmoy) oo JmaLAE J Ja.LIny Spemie suolaary S JBRIMOD
00065 LOE'SE SO 0BT S5eg
LT/BO/ED wye( nogerdmoy 08080 [N ‘lPaeg T0080 N “Cemoypy
sde(] sepusges i Tmone[dmog Joy s SIEX0g "O°g PECY ATy 75
QUTL/LD feiiclg k- T IOV IZITOGQY "y Loy juawaaesdug funooy WHLS eI
“EOYTROIOs TE# 113D Jo uonanysuo]) - usisuwdxy [jypuery ‘pefory
LUGTEL  aje( sy 03080 [N “AJ[0H JUDOL]
g ' ayegsy 1910 :ON 1enmoy LLVILLSHE INTTIOD 1308 q31H (gg
LUQE/0  'BUpUF pOLRg rog-cineaitiy  oN waeforg d0O¥D OWIVIV THRL




SRl

Ll

"0u] "SIGIORNUG)) OEZN0AGY ) SR g

“usurfed yaos £q paimgesp ag
aaasﬂnaaugEEuﬁﬁ#uﬂ,&Eun&amﬁﬁa&ﬁ.aﬂuﬁ&hﬁasﬂﬁﬂaﬁn?ﬂgsgin TFIGHIpAI0G 30 528

PR 30 $U) 0L SIS0 SEN] 0 36 |SHMNGAL S0 PUA Ol 252 A 15 Appas 2qumy | JRROUGS 54 §0 SUBISiAned A} Hlum SauTRI0ceR)
Iy E&uﬂnsﬂuu_&&nﬂﬂmﬂﬂu&nﬁ_ﬂaﬂuﬁnﬁfaﬁgﬁﬂ?hﬁ&s *0na7 203 Suppumismo s [ e pee haalood
SIp dsaon jou g papd _Hug&fimﬁﬂ?ﬂﬂﬁwﬁﬁhuﬂﬁﬂ&EuﬁﬁngﬁfﬂﬁuhﬁBﬂ

HOLOVHINGD A0 ZIVIIILIEID
s e %06 —~WOLOVEALNOD OL TTEVAY
oS TWLOL
00’08 06708 0005 0008
— — —
FL¥MLLET WA QEHIVIIY ILVIILST
(LIx(sd a0nsd SIHL AILSTINOD NI STMOMNE WOrdE "ap
AT LIMn @OFH MO CIIFHOdH0IN QTHRATTIO ONWH MO LN ONY NOTLATIDSIO au
(z) [f] (g) {5) () (£} (f:4] 14]
LTI aeg
T00-LTO0-0ETT-Y ‘o 3 LINIWEIVLS AMOLNIANT STYIETIVI
15102 “0p{ 198 5uURg))




00'000°G0¢ES 00708 000007 G0ES CODO0'EDES | 00000 B0ES ST (1 EamRAGIAN] SEemEry mhayg| Ep
00°00T' €S T 00°G% 0 0000T'ES T OD'00T°ES 0005518 NI [ ST\ SULCYIION SUBAlN|  2g
00005 815 0% 00708 0 007005812 00z O0'DST €28 00°E68 IT |05% ST, SULIONTIO), Tempmon) | 1z
000013 [} 0008 0 | 00°00TS oot 00005 LS 00°1s AS [005°L YD/ Sovidy, 1 aAows g OneEEg ] T
007000358 00LT 000§ 0 00°000°25% - 0021 | 00000708 00°0F8 [ &1 [00LT UFRIPEpU) adid] A0SR d parenmog Ig 8| B
00000518 005t 0008 0 00000518 00ST 00T005TE 001§ AD _|00ST | epenoRsT 36} (P9 H [PRIG]/BUppaR SU0S ToOig it
00°006"LS 005T 0008 1] 00,005°25 0051 000058 00°cE A0 [o0sT- £1-1 SoREEe ] SIeda0ea Y Iog I 359195 LT
00001 8 s 0005 0 0000 E8 05 0000155 00'Z95 A5 (o5 ML o "35M07) S0EGINS J00rS Ca0Ig] o7
00°000°THS o00% o008 4 0000057 000 00000578 05118 A |000F 5oy TM2H pasodord 0 SPmY, .6 Vo] €1
00D00BEES | o008 00'000°6ELS 00 COD'EELS 00'000°6E2s ST [T e L R e es B s | e
00000528s 00708 000005288 00000°SZ8S | 000D SZEs ST 1 L ATAA + L HT P T2 ke ] SHOT STRGaRE T ET
00000 0L0 S 0008 O0D000LO ES 00'0000L0°ES | O0DO00L0ZE | BT T T "0M 13D W0 T3y S3is0dimng) s[qned| 21
00°000°cE 00s 0005 i 00°000°5% 000s 00°'000°s8 [l A2 |000°S Tiodswery, T UOREBARIXE AB[D) EUORIDPY| 1T
00'000°Z5% 0008 0000095 - 0070007235 00°000°Z53 51 |1 UpIAIRAD AR SieATaXE| O]
00 000°ZHs 00'08 00°000°ZHS - 00000 THE 00" 000THE 5T |1 Tosdol sTEpng poe dmg &
0002 ES 1 0008 i 00'0ZT 58 o T O00ZT £8 O00TTES N |1 SBD SOW I We | §
00085 TS oF 0008 0 00085 TS oF 0008913 00ZPE I |0F e b T o B
00000555 g 0008 a 00000°SHS g 00°000'SES 00°005°L5 ov |9 __ SumqiD pue Baesl) Soi), FIoNpEY E
0000058 0008 00000 5% 00'0005HE 00°000°5HS g1 |1 T
00'009'ES 09 00'0% 0 O0'009°ES 09 00°000'98 00095 AD - [o0T CTEECT
00'000°TrE o008 00 000THS 00°000ZHE 00 000ZHE 21 It e T e
00'00Z €5 | 000 O000TES 00'00Z 5 00°00T'ES 8T 1 FUOTSHARICS 02 SOTM0S3 Y YOy eIaa oo 3
0008 1 0008 . 0 0008 0 00000 TS 0r'is AD- |0001 110§ STRNPOIT P 30 [eS0dsiCeAnTeg| B
00000ES 00000'TS 0000018 0000 00700028 g1 |1 .| O=PEA/SOI0Y ] UI0ROTNSI00) 150 IO RINTS 00313 3
00005EE 00°000TES 00000955 00'000°58% 00000388 ST [T [ S T Auesdo ], {moREkysey Bora| g
000007085 . | 0008 00'000°088 00°0007T0ES 00'00002% ST |1 SIORASS JIEGE 7 UOSOTT g AeIdmey | 5
. TORROI] B0OSTY e % [RUeMnOATT| g

0000001 1S 00'0s 00'0000TLS 00'000DTIS | OO00OOLIS §T |1 UOREZIIqOMS(] 77 COREZOoRy| 1

TmoTy ARmEnd | jwomy | Gnoeng ] omomy Anmeng E wog ~ fmuEng) TORAISA]  op

PRpTE . Imn Ry
1B 03 Pag[dmny) 104, Promdey Juamy) Hmwieg snoaly 2L JpRnmID
00°065°L0E°cT ‘MO 19BR00,) aseg
L1/80/E0 *aj2(] wogajdmoy) 080SO FN ‘lpsag L0080 [N ‘Kemoqy
ske(y Jepuaje gpg "WORATdWor) 107 am ], STE Xog '0'g ’ peoy dnop gs
IUTLILD Erele oty Y 'SIPEHUCY DIZMOGqY GQrioyiny Juawascsduy funon WL Ismag
kv TI# 117D 3o vopansysuasy ~ uoisudxs |pypuey ‘afory|
LI/6Eel  =mQ spemmsy 09080 £N “ATIOH 3UnoTy
g f SrEmsy 19107 o yeguop ELVINLLST LNINEND 19208 Y3IH 007
L1/0g/90  :Bupug pouag lotlod-DiL-y  Op goafosg dNOED OWIVTY FHL




